(three million kilometres square, with the best standard 
being 100% (one hundred percent). 

(5)  The acquisition indicator for very-high-resolution Remote 

Sensing Data is calculated based on the capability to 
acquire35% (thirty-five percent) of the Indonesian land 
area totalling 1,900,000 km² (one million and nine hundred 

thousand kilometres square), with the best standard being 
100% (one hundred percent).  

Article 20 

To ensure the availability of high-resolution and very-high-

resolution data for all regions of Indonesia within 3 (three) to 4 
(four) years, a standard operating procedure is established for